
Fa""s With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

"'Ipwoocl- Con. 

Greene ________________ _ 
Gwinnett _______________ _ 
Hobershom _____________ _ 
Hol _______ . ___________ _ 
Hancock _______________ _ 
HorulsoR _______________ _ 
Harris _________________ _ 
Hart __________________ _ 
Heonl _________________ _ 
Henry _________________ _ 

Houston _______________ _ 
IfWin __________________ _ 
Jackson _______________ _ 
Josper _________________ _ 
Jeff Davis ______________ _ 
Jefferson ______________ _ 
.Jenkins ________________ _ 
Johnson _______________ _ 
Jones _________________ _ 
lamar _________________ _ 

Lanier _________________ _ 
Laurens _______________ _ 
Lee ___________________ _ 
Liberty ________________ _ 
lincoln ________________ _ 
long __________________ _ 
lowndeL ______________ _ 
lumpkin _______________ _ 
McDuff .. ______________ _ 
Moeon ________________ _ 

Madison _______________ _ 
Marion ________________ _ 
Meriwether ____________ _ 
Miller _________________ _ 
MitcheU _______________ _ 
Monroe ________________ _ 
Montgomery ___________ _ 
Morgan _______________ _ 
Murray ________________ _ 
Newton ________________ _ 
Oconee ________________ _ 
Oglelborpe _____________ _ 

Fa""s With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Nunery Products 

Georgia. toto'- _________ 

Bibb ___________________ 
Brooks _________________ 
(orroU _________________ 
Cholbom ________________ 
Colquitt _________________ 
Columbio _______________ 

De Kolb ----------------
Dougherty ______________ 
fayette _________________ 
Floyd ___________________ 

Fuhon ________ r __________ 

Grady __________________ 
HoI ____________________ 
Horris __________________ 
Houston ________________ 
laurens ----------------lowndes ________________ 
McDuW .. _______________ 
Meriwether _____________ 
Oglethorpe ______________ 

I'ib ____________________ 
Spalding ________________ 

Thomos ---- ------ -- ----Woyne _________________ 
AU other ________________ 

111- 20 Georgia 

Forms 

8 
5 
5 

18 
14 
4 
7 

24 
7 
3 

7 
11 
29 
12 
24 
20 
12 
22 

5 
12 

4 
39 
11 
3 
7 

10 
23 

4 
7 

21 

23 
10 
15 
10 
38 
12 
18 
17 
4 
5 

20 
21 

Forms 

195 

4 
II 
3 
6 
3 
5 
4 
4 

7 
3 
3 
3 
5 
3 
5 

4 
3 

10 
5 

83 

Table 12. Forest Products- Sales: 1974- Continued 

Soles 
($1.000) 

Pulpwood - Con. 

8 Paulding _______________ _ 
2 Peoch _________________ _ 
1 Pickens ________________ _ 

12 Pierce _________________ _ 
41 Pike ___________________ _ 

3 Polk __________________ _ 
3 Pulaski ________________ _ 

27 Putnom ________________ _ 
13 Quitman _______________ _ 
2 Randolph ______________ _ 

9 Richmond ______________ _ 
9 Schley _________________ _ 

130 Screven _______________ _ 
23 Seminole _______________ _ 
52 Spolding _______________ _ 
98 Stephens _______________ _ 
61 Stewart _______________ _ 
58 Sumter ________________ _ 

9 TolboL ________________ _ 
13 Tolioferro ______________ _ 

11 TattnaIL _______________ _ 
119 Toylor _________________ _ 
85 Telfair _________________ _ 
48 Terrell _________________ _ 
24 Thomas _______________ _ 
B9 Tift ___________________ _ 
64 Toombs _______________ _ 

1 Treutlen _______________ _ 
14 Troup _________________ _ 
31 Turner ________________ _ 

23 Twiggs ________________ _ 
190 Union _________________ _ 
35 Upson _________________ _ 
93 Wolke< ________________ _ 

625 Wolton ________________ _ 
31 Ware _________________ _ 

278 Worren ________________ _ 
99 Washington ____________ _ 

2 Wayne ________________ _ 
5 Webster _______________ _ 

45 Wheeler _______________ _ 
40 Whitfield _______________ _ 

Forms 

3 
3 
8 

18 
15 
3 
4 
7 
5 

19 

3 
13 
28 

6 
6 
8 
6 

26 
25 
3 

34 
14 
37 
10 
33 
19 
14 
10 
10 
12 

7 
13 
9 

13 
7 

33 
11 
33 
19 
13 
23 
3 

Sales 
($1.000) 

Pulpwood - Con. 

3 Wilcox ________________ _ 
10 Wilkes ________________ _ 
5 Wilkinson ______________ _ 

59 WortL ________________ _ 
27 All other _______________ _ 

4 
3 Other Fo .... t Products 

11 
16 Georgia. totaL ________ _ 
95 

12 
37 

100 
5 

19 
4 

11 
91 
69 

4 

368 
13 

132 
41 

175 
36 
80 
57 
13 
20 

14 
9 

12 
16 
3 

153 
7 

82 
144 
57 
71 

1 

Appling ________________ _ 
Atkinson _______________ _ 
Bacon _________________ _ 
Ben HiIL ______________ _ 
Berrien ________________ _ 
Brantley _______________ _ 
Bulloch ________________ _ 
Candler ________________ _ 
Charlton _______________ _ 
Clinch _________________ _ 

Coffee _________________ _ 
Dodg"-________________ _ 
Emanuel _______________ _ 
Franklin _______________ _ 
Irwin __________________ _ 
Jenkins ________________ _ 
Johnson _______________ _ 
lonier _________________ _ 
laurens _______________ _ 
long __________________ _ 

Montgomery ___________ _ 
Pierce _________________ _ 
Sumter ________________ _ 
TottnoIL _______________ _ 
Telfair _________________ _ 
Thomas _______________ _ 
Treutlen _______________ _ 
Turner ________________ _ 
Wore _________________ _ 
Wayne ________________ _ 
Wheeler _______________ _ 
Wilcox ________________ _ 
WortL ________________ _ 
Ali other _______________ _ 

Table 13. Nursery a~d Greenhouse Products: 1974 

Sq. ft. under Sq. ft. under 
gloss or other Volue of gloss or other 

protec1ion Acres in open soles($1.0oo) Forms protection 

Sod Harvested 

(X) 2 336 7 194 Georgia, toto'- _________ 16 (X) 

(X) 11 61 
All other ________________ 16 (X) 

(X) 101 423 
(X) 29 20 Bulbs 
(X) 86 168 
(X) 8 13 Georgia. totoL _________ (X) 

(X) 10 70 
(X) 4 26 

All other ________________ (X) 

(X) 25 30 
(X) 10 13 Cut Flowen, Florist 
(X) 13 45 Greens, and PoHed, 

119 249 
Bedding, or Other 

(X) Florist Planh 
(X) 223 2 469 
(X) 20 19 Georgia. toto'- _________ 167 2 010 954 
(X) 5 10 
(X) 15 24 Bibb ___________________ 

3 10605 
(X) 42 106 Bulloch _________________ 3 8 800 
(X) 28 97 Carroll _________________ 6 19 362 
(X) 63 137 Catoosa ________________ 3 24 760 
(X) 110 236 Chothom ________________ 7 201 000 
(X) 63 43 Cobb ___________________ 4 174 300 

Columbio _______________ 6 89 700 
(X) 239 254 Coweta _________________ 4 31 440 
(X) 27 89 Crisp ___________________ 6 90 176 
(X) 174 852 

Dade ___________________ S 1 296 
(X) 21 47 De Kolb -- ---- -- -- -- ---- 3 56 190 
(X) 893 700 Fulton __________________ 12 398 439 

Sales 
Forms ($1,000) 

33 154 
19 82 
13 18 
28 100 
17 76 

292 324 

28 49 
7 7 
7 4 
3 33 
5 10 

2 
16 
3 

17 
20 

16 85 
11 49 
13 28 
3 I 
3 3 
3 33 
5 5 
6 29 

14 44 
4 15 

29 
4 2 
3 10 
9 46 

10 42 
6 90 

10 342 
4 42 

11 36 
9 14 
7 26 

10 49 
3 20 

52 124 

Volue of sales 
Acres in open ($1.000) 

2 033 5 275 

2033 5 275 

15 

15 

104 5 670 

11 
41 
27 
67 

3 702 
(Z) 015 

1 105 
56 

1 245 
44 74 

1 282 
4 029 

1974 Census of Agriculture-County Misc Data 



Table 13. Nursery and Greenhouse Products: 1974- Continued 

Farms With Sales Sq. ft. under 
of $2,500 and Sq. ft. under Value of soles gloss or other Value of glass or other 

($1.000) 
Over Forms protection Acres in open 0010.($ I .000) Forms protection Acres in open 

Cut Flowe .. , Florl.t Tomatoes Grown 
Oreenl, and Potted, Under Gla'i or 
Bedding, or Other Other Protection 

Florl.t Plant. - Can. 
(X) 167 Georgia, toto'- _________ 23 207 602 

Grady __________________ 5 10 200 6 40 
167 GwinnetL _______________ 4 13 606 74 All other ________________ 23 207 602 (X) 

Houston ________________ 6 28456 (l) 74 

/ 

Jackson ________________ 4 9 540 17 Lettuce Grown lowndes ________________ 3 4 874 (Z) 27 Under Glass or Oconee _________________ 5 22 400 39 Polk ___________________ 5 13 512 12 Other Protection 
Tift ____________________ 

5 192 800 4 302 
(X) II All ather ________________ 68 609 498 39 435 Georgia, totoL _________ 38 400 

Flower Se.d., All other ________________ 38 400 (X) II 

Vegetable Seedo, and 

7 294\ 

Vegetable Plan" Other Vegetablel Grown 
Under Gla .. or Georgia. totoL _________ 57 115 336 4 871 Olber Protection 

Appling _________________ 3 132 79 
(X) (olquitt _________________ 4 18000 185 571 Georgia. tota'- _________ 9000 

Tift ____________________ 7 2 145 4 441 
All other ________________ 43 97 336 2 409 2 203 All other ________________ 9 000 (X) 

TobIe 14. Farm Operators by Selected Racial and Ethnic Group: 1974 

Form operators Farm operators 

Farms with sales Forms with soles 
All forms of $2.500 and over All forms of $2.500 and over 

Black 

Georgia, tota'- ________ _ 

Appling ________________ _ 

2 924 I 662\ 

30 18 

Black-Con. 

Harris _________________ _ 
Hart __________________ _ 
Heard _________________ _ 

1 

17 6 
19 4 
7 I Atkinson _______________ _ 7 7 Henry _________________ _ 12 I 

Bacon _________________ _ 6 6 Houston _______________ _ 35 29 
Boker _________________ _ 
Baldwin _______________ _ 
Banks _________________ _ 
Barrow ________________ _ 
Bartow ________________ _ 
8en HiIL ______________ _ 
Berrien ________________ _ 

Bibb __________________ _ 
Bleckley _______________ _ 
Brooks ________________ _ 

26 19 
19 4 
3 I 
4 I 
9 3 

10 6 
12 II 

II 5 
6 5 

72 48 

lrwin __________________ _ 
Jackson _______________ _ 
Jasper _________________ _ 
Jeff Oavis ______________ _ 
Jefferson ______________ _ 

Jenkins ________________ _ 
Johnson _______________ _ 
Jones _________________ _ 
lamar _________________ _ 
lanier _________________ _ 

10 9 
7 ~ 1 24 

35 16

1 

58 26 

27 
15\ 29 16 

4 I 
13 S 
13 13 Bryan _________________ _ 13 12 laurens _______________ _ 85 59 

Bulloch ________________ _ 79 60 lee ___________________ _ 31 24 Burke _________________ _ 148 110 liberty ________________ _ 7 I Butts __________________ _ 6 I lincoln ________________ _ 5 -Calhoun _______________ _ 13 9 long __________________ _ 23 3 Camden _______________ _ 4 -Candler ________________ _ 51 48 lowndes _______________ _ 133 88 
McDuffie ______________ _ 9 3 (arroll ________________ _ 14 I Macon ________________ _ 49 34 

Charlton _______________ _ 8 8 Madison _______________ _ II 3 Chattoogo _____________ _ 4 - Marion ________________ _ 13 6 
Clay __________________ _ 20 13 Meriwether ____________ _ 45 7 Coffee _________________ _ 42 36 Miller _________________ _ 13 10 
Colquitt ________________ _ 13 9 Mitchell _______________ _ 60 35 Columbia ______________ _ 19 12 Monroe ________________ _ II -Cook __________________ _ 8 6 Montgomery ___________ _ 19 17 Coweta ________________ _ 18 2 Crawford ______________ _ 8 - Morgan _______________ _ 22 8 
Crisp __________________ _ 9 4 

Muscogee ______________ _ 
Newton ________________ _ 4 I 

14 5 Decatur _______________ _ 98 46 Oconee ________________ _ 5 -Dodg"-________________ _ 
Dooly _________________ _ 46 15 

44 37 
Oglethorpe _____________ _ 
Paulding _______________ _ 

II I 
6 -

Dougherty _____________ _ 12 10 Peoch _________________ _ 7 3 Early __________________ _ 88 55 Pierce _________________ _ 19 II Echol. _________________ _ 5 2 Pike ___________________ _ 14 3 Elbert _________________ _ 22 6 Pulaski ________________ _ 16 12 Emanuel _______________ _ 55 32 Evans _________________ _ 
35 28 Putnam ________________ _ 16 6 

Fayette ________________ _ 
Floyd __________________ _ 
Fulton _________________ _ 
Glascock _______________ _ 
Glynn _________________ _ 
Grady _________________ _ 
Greene ________________ _ 
GwinnetL __ • ___________ _ 
Hancock _______________ _ 

5 I 
4 4 
3 I 
3 -
3 I 

53 35 
25 4 

4 -
27 7 

Quitman _______________ _ 
Randolph ______________ _ 
Richmond ______________ _ 
Rockdale _______________ _ 
Schley _________________ _ 
Screven _______________ _ 
Seminole _______________ _ 
Spalding _______________ _ 
Stephens_~ _____________ _ 
Stewart _______________ _ 

10 10 
21 9 

9 8 
7 -

20 16 
64 47 
30 19 
8 6 
6 -

12 8 

1974 Census of Agriculture - County Misc Data 

Black-Con. 

Sumter _______________ _ -Talb01 _________________ _ 
Taliaferro _____________ _ 
TaUnoIL ______________ _ -Taylor _________________ _ 
T elfoir _________________ _ 
TerreIL ________________ _ 
Thomas _______________ _ 
Tift ___________________ _ 
Toombs _______________ _ 

Treutlen _______________ _ 
Troup _________________ _ 
Turner _______________ _ -Twiggs _______________ _ -Walker _______________ _ 
Walton _______________ _ -Warren _______________ _ 
Washington ___________ _ 
Wayne _______________ _ -Webster _______________ _ 

Wheeler _______________ _ 
Wilcox _______________ _ -Wilkes _______________ _ -Wilkinson _____________ _ -Worth _________________ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

American Indian 

Georgia, toto'- ________ _ 

Seminole _______________ _ 
Ali other ______________ _ 

Spanish Origin 

Georgia, totoL _______ _ 

All other ______________ _ 

Japan ••• , Chin .... 
and Filipino 

Georgia. totaL _______ _ 

Othe .. 

Georgia. totoL _______ _ 

Columbia _____________ _ 
Schley ________________ _ 

-

-

-

-
-

All other ______________ _ -

Form operators 

Forms with sales 
All forms of $2.500 and over 

36 3~ \ 8 
21 

i/ 68 
9 

29 
28 23

1 57 

3~ \ 15 
24 16 

18 12 
17 -
7 7 

14 8 
4 I 

19 7 
25 7 
30 14 

7 5 
20 9 

19 9 
8 6 

13 I 
6 3 

29 18 
24 10 

20 13 

7 7 
13 6 

3 

: I 3 

2 2 

17 8 

4 2 
3 -

10 6 

Georgia 111- 21 
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